
 
BROMYARD-BREDENBURY-DOCKOW-LEOMINSTER- KIMBOLTON 

ROUTE 5 
 

2023/24 
BRIDGNORTH BUS COMPANY 

 
1. GRENDON FIRS PULL IN (EGG SHED)     07.53 
2. NICHOLSON FARM, DOCKLOW     07.56  
3. BUCKLAND TURN, DOCKLOW     08.00 
4. STEENSBRIDGE BUS STOP      08.02 
5. WORCESTER ROAD (HINTONS)     08.10 
6. BROAD STREET CAR PARK LEOMINSTER       08.15 
7. CHESTNUT AVENUE BUS STOP, KIMBOLTON   08.24 
8. KIMBOLTON VILLAGE HALL      08.26 
 
ARRIVE THOA        8.35-8.45 
 
RETURN JOURNEY (APPROX TIMES) 
 
1. KIMBOLTON VILLAGE HALL      3.35 
2. KIMBOLTON BUS STOP      3.37 
3. BROAD STREET CAR PARK LEOMINSTER    3.45 
4. WORCESTER ROAD (HINTONS)     3.50 
5. STEENSBRIDGE BUS STOP      3.57 
6. BUCKLAND TURN, DOCKLOW     3.59 
7. NICHOLSON FARM, DOCKLOW     4.03 
8. GRENDON FIRS PULL IN (EGG SHED)    4.07 
 
 

IMPORTANT: 
• Please be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the bus is due to leave – it cannot 

wait.   The time given is the time that the bus will LEAVE the bus stop. 
• If you are not coming on the bus in the morning, you do not need to let the 

driver know (NOTE: if you are going to be absent due to illness this needs to be 
reported in the normal way to school).  

• Year 11s will be taking daily registers, please let them know in the morning if 
you know you are not going to be on the bus in the afternoon (if during the day 
your arrangements change and you will be on the bus, please let reception 
know). 

• Please make your driver smile every day ���� 
 

Emergency Bus Number: 07897 529120 

 


